

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Inited States Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/20 01-11-2010 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and uments or the new address(es) below. 103585824 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) ┌ Yes Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No. Israel Aircraft Industries Ltd. Name: Israel Aerospace Industries Ltd. Internal Individual(s) Association Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: Corporation- State: City: Ben Gurion International Airport Other State: Citizenship (see guidelines) Israel ____Zip:_LOD 7100 Country: Israel Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 💢 No Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): X Limited Partnership Citizenship Execution Date(s) November 6, 2006 Corporation Citizenship Assignment Merger Citizenship <u>Israel</u> Security Agreement X Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: X Yes No Other_ (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,803,209 and 2,803,206 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Charles S. Cotropia Internal Address: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00 Sidley Austin, LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: __717 North Harwood, Suite 3400 Enclosed 8. Payment Information: City: Dallas State: Texas Zip:_₇₅₂₀₁ 01/11/2010 DBYRNE. 0000000X 181260 Phone Number: <u>214 981-3305</u> 2893299 Deposit Account Nerrology #18-1250 Fax Number: _____214 981-3400 Authorized User Name Email Address: 9. Signature: Signature Charles S. Cotropia Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

משרד המשפטים



מדינת ישראל חוק החברות התשנ"ט – 1999

תעודת שינוי שם של חברה

הנני מאשר בזה כי על סמך החלטה ובהתאם לסעיף 31 (ב) לחוק החברות התשנ"ט - 1999 שינתה החברה

התעשיה האוירית לישראל בעמ

ISRAEL AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES LTD.

את שמה ומעתה תקרא בשם

התעשיה האוירית לישראל בע״מ

ISRAEL AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES LTD

ניתן בחתימת ידי בירושלים

טייו חשון תשסייז 06/11/2006

מסי חברה 520027194

שלדור אבלידן, עוייד ב/רשם החבורות



TRANSLATION

Ministry of Justice

Companies Registrar

State of Israel Companies Law 5759-1999

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

I hereby confirm that, pursuant to a resolution adopted (and in accordance with Section 31(b) of the Companies Law 5759-1999), the Company:

ISRAEL AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES LTD.

has changed its name to and henceforth shall be known as

ISRAEL AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES LTD.

Issued under my signature in Jerusalem

15 Cheshvan 5767 6 November, 2006

Company Number 520027194

Adv. Sheldon Avidan In/Companies Registrar

DA1 452991v.1

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: ARROW PN and Design

Registration No.: 2,803,209

Date of Registration: January 6, 2004

Registrant: Israel Aircraft Industries Ltd. (by name change now

Israel Aerospace Industries Ltd.)

Address of Registrant: Ben-Gurion International Airport, Lod 70100, Israel

Mark: ARROW

Registration No.: 2,803,206

Date of Registration: January 6, 2004

Registrant: Israel Aircraft Industries Ltd. (by name change now

Israel Aerospace Industries Ltd.)

Address of Registrant: Ben-Gurion International Airport, Lod 70100, Israel

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

Appointment of U.S. Representative

The Registrant, through the undersigned, hereby appoints the following as Registrant's representative upon whom notice or process may be served in proceedings affecting the marks and Registrations identified above:

Charles S. Cotropia Sidley Austin, LLP 717 North Harwood, Suite 3400 Dallas, Texas 75201 (214) 981-3305 (214) 736-3400 – fax

DECLARATION

The undersigned being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statement may jeopardize the validity of the this registration, declares that he/she is properly authorized to execute this application on behalf of the Registrant; he/she believes the Registrant to be entitled to use the mark in commerce; to the best of his/her knowledge and belief no other person, firm, corporation, or association has the right to use the above-identified mark in commerce, either in the identical form or in such near resemblance thereto as may be likely, when applied to the goods or services of such other person, to cause confusion, or to cause mistake, or to deceive; and all statements made of his own knowledge are true and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

ISRAEL AEROSPACE INDUSTRIES LTD. (formerly ISRAEL AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES LTD.)

Date: December 27, 2009

Vanne: Yair Ramati

Title: Vice President - Marketing

DA1 452989v.1

RECORDED: 01/05/2010